JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

held at Sportcity, Manchester

on the 7" June 2017
UKA Track & Field Permit 17/381

Event held in Memory of
Joe Moran 1927 - 2006

Officials:

Starter: David Brown
Marksman: Geoff Hirst

Track Referee: Carol Brown

Track Judges:
Arnold Bradshaw, Rachel Cooper, Elaine Crosdale, Jennifer Crowther
Assistant: Libby Cooper

Timekeepers: Dave Crosdale (Chief),
Walter Nichols, Mike Welford, Mike Wolfendale

Field Referee: Scott Cooper

Field Judges: Debbie Beresford, Sarah Cooper, Debbie Hancock, Heather Hirst,
Yvonne Hollingsworth, Debbie Hulme, Beverley O’Donnell, Kes Salmon
Assistants: Damien Hancock, Lydia Kelly, Gareth Pashley, Emma Tolond

Groundstaff: provided by Sportcity
Announcer - Steve Yates
First Aid — Debbie Beresford & Sportcity

Administration Team
duties included: Set-up, Registration, Results, Presentation of Medals, Hospitality:
Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw, Peter Ferquson, David Gregory,
Mavis Gregory, George Lawson, Fay Moran, Brian Townley, Steve Yates

Manchester Harriers & A.C.
would like to thank the competitors
and all who helped, for their support.

bb: 11.6.17 -p.10of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com
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TRACK RESULTS
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Cat.

M45
M35
M45
M35
M45

Cat.

M50
M55
M55
M40
M50
M40
M55
M60
M35
M55
M35
M65
M40

Cat.

F55
F35
F55
F65

No.
278
205
297
256
258

No.
276
298
295
225
222
271
280
296
238
239
308
286
221

No.
304
227
274
235

Last Name

TOAL

BANKS
SUTCLIFFE
VAN VELZEN
WARDLE

Last Name

FITZPATRICK
IRELAND
TURNER
HALLAS
FRASER
RUDKIN
DOXEY
QUINN
McCOURT
McGURK
CLARKE
ARCHER
FENTON

Last Name

WEST
HARRISON
HICKEY
MALLACE

bb: 11.6.17 - p.3 of 32

First Name

MIKE
DOUG
PAUL
VICTOR
TONY

First Name

IAN
CHRIS
JED
STEVE
IAN
PAUL
STEVEN
MIKE
LEE
STUART
SIMON
JOHN
NEIL

First Name
HILARY
CLAIRE
LUCY
ROSEMARY

Club

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
HALIFAXH & AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
SOUTH CHESHIRE H

Club

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
SHEFFIELD RC
SHEFFIELD RC
PRESTON HARRIERS

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
SWINTON RC
SHEFFIELD RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
KENDAL AAC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
WINSTON RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

Club

MACCLESFIELD H&AC
WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
2:07:3
2:10:6
2:15:0
2:16:6
2:22:2

Time
2:18:1
2:19:4
2:23:7
2:25:5
2:29:2
2:35:3
2:35:8
2:40:7
2:41:6
2:47:4
2:48:0
3:07:0
3:09:0

Time
2:49:9
3:20:5
3:23:6
4:26:5



800 metres - Split by Category
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Heat = Heat Cat. Cat.

Psn No. Psn

2 3 1 F35
1 3 1 F55
3 3 2 F55
4 3 1 F65
2 1 1 M35
4 1 2 M35
9 2 3 M35
11 2 4 M35
4 2 1 M40
6 2 M40
13 2 M40
1 1 M45
3 1 M45
5 1 M45
1 2 M50
5 2 2 M50
2 2 1 M55
3 2 2 M55
7 2 3 M55
10 2 4 M55
8 2 1 M60
12 2 1 M65

N

227

304
274

235

205
256
238
308

225
271
221

278
297
258

276
222

298
295
280
239

296

286

Last Name

HARRISON

WEST
HICKEY

MALLACE

BANKS

VAN VELZEN
McCOURT
CLARKE

HALLAS
RUDKIN
FENTON

TOAL
SUTCLIFFE
WARDLE

FITZPATRICK
FRASER

IRELAND
TURNER
DOXEY

McGURK

QUINN

ARCHER

bb: 11.6.17 - p.4 of 32

First Name

CLAIRE

HILARY
LUCY

ROSEMARY

DOUG
VICTOR
LEE
SIMON

STEVE
PAUL
NEIL

MIKE
PAUL
TONY

IAN
IAN

CHRIS
JED
STEVEN
STUART

MIKE

JOHN

Club

WARRINGTON RC

MACCLESFIELD H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

PRESTON HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
UNATTACHED

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
HALIFAXH & AC
SOUTH CHESHIRE H

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE

SHEFFIELD RC
SHEFFIELD RC
SWINTON RC
KENDAL AAC

SHEFFIELD RC

WINSTON RUNNERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

3:20:5

2:49:9
3:23:6

4:26:5

2:10:6
2:16:6
2:41:6
2:48:0

2:25:5
2:35:3
3:09:0

2:07:3
2:15:0
2:22:2

2:18:1
2:29:2

2:19:4

2:23:7

2:35:8

2:47:4

2:40:7

3:07:0
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800 metres — heats combined on time:
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Overall
Psn

1
2
3
4
13
14

Heat
Psn

1

2
3
4

© 00 N o o b~ w 0o N P

A =
= O

12
13

Heat
Psn

1

o 0o b~ WODN

Heat
No.

[

W W W N N W N N N N N DN DD DNDDNDN R NN PR R

Heat
No.

1

1
1
1
1
1

Cat.
Psn
1

W NN RN W R, R, NN

A b W P

Cat.
Psn
1

1
1

a w N

Cat.

M45
M35
M45
M35
M50
M55
M45
M55
M40
M50
M40
M55
M60
M35
M55
M35
F55
M65
M40
F35
F55
F65

Cat.

M40
mM45
M35
M40
M40
mM45

No.

278
205
297
256
276
298
258
295
225
222
271
280
296
238
239
308
304
286
221
227
274
235

Last Name

TOAL
BANKS
SUTCLIFFE
VAN VELZEN
FITZPATRICK
IRELAND
WARDLE
TURNER
HALLAS
FRASER
RUDKIN
DOXEY
QUINN
McCOURT
McGURK
CLARKE
WEST
ARCHER
FENTON
HARRISON
HICKEY
MALLACE

First Name

MIKE
DOUG
PAUL
VICTOR
IAN
CHRIS
TONY
JED
STEVE
IAN
PAUL
STEVEN
MIKE
LEE
STUART
SIMON
HILARY
JOHN
NEIL
CLAIRE
LUCY
ROSEMARY

100 METRES

No.

266
265
294
211
264
284

Last Name

COOGAN
SCOTT
WILSON
BURGESS
YOUNG
THOMPSON

bb: 11.6.17 - p.5 of 32

First Name

MIKE
DARREN
DANIEL
CHRIS
GARY
JUSTIN

Club

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
HALIFAX H & AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
SHEFFIELD RC

SOUTH CHESHIRE H
SHEFFIELD RC
PRESTON HARRIERS

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
SWINTON RC
SHEFFIELD RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
KENDAL AAC

CHORLTON RUNNERS
MACCLESFIELD H&AC
WINSTON RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
ST HELENS SUTTON
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
WARRINGTON RC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
2:07:3
2:10:6
2:15:0
2:16:6
2:18:1
2:19:4
2:22:2
2:23:7
2:25:5
2:29:2
2:35:3
2:35:8
2:40:7
2:41:6
2:47:4
2:48:0
2:49:9
3:07:0
3:09:0
3:20:5
3:23:6
4:26:5

Time

11:4
11:6
11:6
12:2
13:7
13:8



100 metres - Heat 2
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Cat.

M60
M45
M50
M45
M45
M40
M45

Cat.

M55
M50
M55
M55
M45
M35
M60

Cat.

M50
M55
M70
M60
M75

Cat.

M60
M60
M55
M60

No.

267
224
306
279
257
255
236

No.

262
277
261
287
206
311
243

No.

250
260
213
230
217

No.

219
214
282
301

Last Name

HICKEY
GOLDING
BENNETT
MITCHINSON
VARKEY
UPTON
MARTIN

Last Name

WRIGHT
BALKO
WILLIAMS

BARTOLOMASI

BARRY
RAE
O'BRIEN

Last Name

SEWELL
WILLIAMS
CHAPMAN
HUDSON
COWGILL

Last Name

DEUTSCH
CLARKE
McAVOY
McGUIRE

bb: 11.6.17 - p.6 of 32

First Name

PETER
LEEROY
GILES
BEN
JOSHY
DANIEL
LEE

First Name

JOHN
TONY
TREVOR
PAOLO
JAMIE
NATHAN
JOHN

First Name

HAROLD
ALAN
BARRY
PAUL
DAVID

First Name

SIMON
JON
RAY
JACK

Club

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
PENDLE AC

BURY AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
TRAFFORD AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

Club

CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
BLACKBURN

HORWICH HARRIERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC

Club

READING AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
VALE ROYAL AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC

Club

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
WREXHAM AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CLAYTON LE MOORS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

12:7
12:8
12:8
13:2
13:4
14:4
15:1

Time
13:2
14:0
14:3
14:5
14:8
16:9
20:0

Time

13:1
16:8
17:6
17:7
21:7

Time

14:9
15:5
15:7
16:1



100 metres - Heat 6
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1
1
2
3

Cat.

F40
F50
F35
F45
F35
F35
F40

Cat.

F45
F45
F55
F50

Cat.

F65
F60
F65
F65

No.

292
288
210
212
246
247
220

No.

248
259
299
201

No.

268
228
235
240

100 metres - Split by Categor

Overall
Psn
31
37
38

22
39

12
16
32

Heat
Psn

Heat
No.

Cat.
Psn

Cat.

F35
F35
F35

F40
F40

F45
F45
F45

No.

210
246
247

292
220

248
259
212

Last Name

GOODWILL
HICKEN
BERGER
CASSON
REEVE
ROSENTHAL
FARRELLY

Last Name

SAUNDERS
WILKINSON
LEE
ADAMS

Last Name

MARLER
HEMMING
MALLACE
MILES

Last Name

BERGER
REEVE
ROSENTHAL

GOODWILL
FARRELLY

SAUNDERS
WILKINSON
CASSON

bb: 11.6.17 - p.7 of 32

First Name

HELEN
JULIE
LAUREN
DEB
JENNIFER
BECKY
LINDSEY

First Name

ANITA
SHARON
VICKI
DAWN

First Name

CAROLINE
ILSE
ROSEMARY
JENNY

First Name

LAUREN
JENNIFER
BECKY

HELEN
LINDSEY

ANITA
SHARON
DEB

Club

BURNLEY AC
WARRINGTON AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LONGWOOD HARRIERS
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED
MANCHESTER H&AC

Club

PENDLE AC

PRESTON HARRIERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

OTLEY AC

BOLTON UTD H
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

CHORLTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED

BURNLEY AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

PENDLE AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
LONGWOOD HARRIERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

15:1
15:5
16:5
16:7
17:8
17:9
19:3

Time
13:5
14:2
16:1
21:1

Time

15:8
15:9
22:4
26:1

Time

16:5
17:8
17:9

15:1
19:3

13:5
14:2
16:7



100 metres — Split by Category continued....

Overall
Psn
24
41

29

28

27
43
44

34

13
18

11
14
20
22

15

17
19
26
33
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Heat Heat Cat. Cat.
Psn No. Psn

2 6 1 F50
4 7 2 F50

3 7 1 F55

2 8 1 F60

1 8 1 F65
3 8 2 F65
4 8 3 F65

3 1 M35
6 3 2 M35
11 1 M40
4 1 2 M40
5 1 3 M40
6 2 4 M40
2 1 1 M45
2 2 2 M45
4 2 3 M45
5 2 4  M45
6 1 5  M45
5 3 6  M45
7 2 7  M45
3 2 1 M50
1 4 M50
2 3 3 M50
13 1 Ms5
3 3 2 M55
4 3 3 M55
3 5 4 M55
2 4 5 M55

No.

288
201

299

228

268
235
240

294
311

266
211
264
255

265
224
279
257
284
206
236

306
250
277

262
261
287
282
260

Last Name

HICKEN
ADAMS

LEE

HEMMING

MARLER
MALLACE
MILES

WILSON
RAE

COOGAN
BURGESS
YOUNG
UPTON

SCOTT
GOLDING
MITCHINSON
VARKEY
THOMPSON
BARRY
MARTIN

BENNETT
SEWELL
BALKO

WRIGHT
WILLIAMS
BARTOLOMASI
McAVOY
WILLIAMS

bb: 11.6.17 - p.8 of 32

First Name

JULIE
DAWN

VICKI

ILSE

CAROLINE
ROSEMARY
JENNY

DANIEL
NATHAN

MIKE
CHRIS
GARY
DANIEL

DARREN
LEEROY
BEN
JOSHY
JUSTIN
JAMIE
LEE

GILES
HAROLD
TONY

JOHN
TREVOR
PAOLO
RAY
ALAN

Club

WARRINGTON AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

NORTHERN MASTERS AC

BOLTON UTD H

OTLEY AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
WARRINGTON RC
TRAFFORD AC

ST HELENS SUTTON
PENDLE AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

BURY AC
READING AC
BLACKBURN

CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
HORWICH HARRIERS

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

15:5
21:1

16:1

15:9

15:8
22:4
26:1

11:6
16:9

11:4
12:2
13:7
14:4

11:6
12:8
13:2
13:4
13:8
14:8
15:1

12:8
13:1
14:0

13:2
14:3
14:5
15:7
16:8
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100 metres — Split by Category continued....

Overall
Psn

21
24
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36
40

35

42

Heat
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Cat.

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M70

M75

No.

267
219
214
301
230
243

213

217

Last Name

HICKEY
DEUTSCH
CLARKE
McGUIRE
HUDSON
O'BRIEN

CHAPMAN

COWGILL

100 metres — heats combined on time:

Overall
Psn
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Cat.

M40
M45
M35
M40
M60
M45
M50
M50
mM45
M55
M45
F45
M40
M45
M50
F45
M55
M40
M55
M45
M60
mM45
F40

No.

266
265
294
211
267
224
306
250
279
262
257
248
264
284
277
259
261
255
287
206
219
236
292

Last Name

COOGAN
SCOTT
WILSON
BURGESS
HICKEY
GOLDING
BENNETT
SEWELL
MITCHINSON
WRIGHT
VARKEY
SAUNDERS
YOUNG
THOMPSON
BALKO
WILKINSON
WILLIAMS
UPTON
BARTOLOMASI
BARRY
DEUTSCH
MARTIN
GOODWILL

bb: 11.6.17 - p.9 of 32

First Name

PETER
SIMON
JON
JACK
PAUL
JOHN

BARRY

DAVID

First Name

MIKE
DARREN
DANIEL
CHRIS
PETER
LEEROY
GILES
HAROLD
BEN
JOHN
JOSHY
ANITA
GARY
JUSTIN
TONY
SHARON
TREVOR
DANIEL
PAOLO
JAMIE
SIMON
LEE
HELEN

Club

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
WREXHAM AC

CLAYTON LE MOORS
VALE ROYAL AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

NORTHERN MASTERS AC

Club

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
ST HELENS SUTTON
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
PENDLE AC

BURY AC

READING AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
PENDLE AC
WARRINGTON RC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
BLACKBURN

PRESTON HARRIERS
HORWICH HARRIERS
TRAFFORD AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
BURNLEY AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

12:7
14:9
15:5
16:1
17:7
20:0

17:6

21:7

Time

11:4
11:6
11:6
12:2
12:7
12:8
12:8
13:1
13:2
13:2
13:4
13:5
13:7
13:8
14:0
14:2
14:3
14:4
14:5
14:8
14:9
15:1
15:1



100 metres — heats combined on time — continued

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Overall Heat Heat Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name
Psn Psn No. Psn
24 2 5 3 M60 214 CLARKE JON
24 6 1 F50 288 HICKEN JULIE
26 3 5 4 M55 282 McAVOY RAY
27 1 8 1 F65 268 MARLER CAROLINE
28 2 8 1 F60 228 HEMMING ILSE
29 3 7 1 F55 299 LEE VICKI
29 4 5 4 M60 301 McGUIRE JACK
31 3 6 1 F35 210 BERGER LAUREN
32 4 6 3 F45 212 CASSON DEB
33 2 4 5 M55 260  WILLIAMS ALAN
34 6 3 2 M35 311 RAE NATHAN
35 3 4 1 M70 213 CHAPMAN BARRY
3 4 4 5 M60 230 HUDSON PAUL
37 5 6 2 F35 246 REEVE JENNIFER
38 6 6 3 F35 247 ROSENTHAL BECKY
39 7 6 2 F40 220 FARRELLY LINDSEY
40 7 3 6 M60 243 O'BRIEN JOHN
41 4 7 2 F50 201 ADAMS DAWN
42 S 4 1 M75 217 COWGILL DAVID
43 3 8 2 F65 235 MALLACE ROSEMARY
44 4 8 3 F65 240 MILES JENNY
3000 METRES
3000 metres - Split by Category
Overall Psn Cat. Psn Cat. No. Last Name First Name
7 1 F40 313 BARBER MELANIE
8 M35 281 DAS ANI
10 M35 202 ASHURST NATHAN
15 M35 238 McCOURT LEE
9 1 M40 271 RUDKIN PAUL
2 M45 226 HANSON MARK
3 M45 231 JACQUES PHIL
6 M45 305 BROGAN JASON

bb: 11.6.17 - p.10 of 32

Club

WREXHAM AC
WARRINGTON AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
OTLEY AC

BOLTON UTD H
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CLAYTON LE MOORS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LONGWOOD HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
VALE ROYAL AC
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

MANCHESTER H&AC

SWINTON RC
WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE

BURNLEY AC

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE

MANCHESTER H&AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

15:5
15:5
15:7
15:8
15:9
16:1
16:1
16:5
16:7
16:8
16:9
17:6
17:7
17:8
17:9
19:3
20:0
21:1
21:7
22:4
26:1

Time

12:01:2

12:09:0
12:19:1
12:56:0

12:16:8

10:25:0
10:58:3
11:44:5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

3000 metres - Split by Category — continued

Overall Psn

12
13

16

11

14

17
19

18

3000 metres

Overall Psn
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Cat. Psn

A WO DN PP

Cat. Psn
1

A W N N PP w N

[EY

Cat.

M50
M50
M50
M50

M55

M60
M60

M65

M70
M70

M75

Cat.
M50
M45
M45
M60
M50
M45
F40
M35
M40
M35
M60
M50
M50
M65
M35
M55
M70
M75
M70

No.

249
215
285
309

223

296
253

286

218
283

272

No.
249
226
231
296
215
305
313
281
271
202
253
285
309
286
238
223
218
272
283

Last Name

SAVAGE
COLE
RUTHERFORD
TURNER

LAKE

QUINN
SMITH

ARCHER

CUNNINGHAM
BLACK

BARNES

Last Name
SAVAGE
HANSON
JACQUES
QUINN

COLE
BROGAN
BARBER

DAS

RUDKIN
ASHURST
SMITH
RUTHERFORD
TURNER
ARCHER
McCOURT
LAKE
CUNNINGHAM
BARNES
BLACK

bb: 11.6.17 - p.11 of 32

First Name

GLENN
ANDREW
PAUL
CRAIG

SIMON

MIKE
JERRY

JOHN

MIKE
KENNETH

MIKE

First Name
GLENN
MARK
PHIL
MIKE
ANDREW
JASON
MELANIE
ANI
PAUL
NATHAN
JERRY
PAUL
CRAIG
JOHN
LEE
SIMON
MIKE
MIKE
KENNETH

Club

SALE H MANCHESTER AC
E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
SWINTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC

ROYTON RR

SHEFFIELD RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

WINSTON RUNNERS

MANCHESTER H&AC
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

NORTHERN MASTERS AC

Club

SALE H MANCHESTER AC
BURNLEY AC

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
SHEFFIELD RC

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
SWINTON RC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
WARRINGTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SWINTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
WINSTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
ROYTON RR
MANCHESTER H&AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

10:18:9
11:42:4
12:40:0
12:42:7

13:14:8

11:24:7
12:22:9

12:45:4

13:26:4
15:37:6

14:27:9

Time
10:18:9
10:25:0
10:58:3
11:24:7
11:42:4
11:44:5
12:01:2
12:09:0
12:16:8
12:19:1
12:22:9
12:40:0
12:42:7
12:45:4
12:56:0
13:14:8
13:26:4
14:27:9
15:37:6



200 metres - Heat 1

Overall
Psn

1
2
3
4
11
15
23

200 metres - Heat 2

Overall
Psn

5
9
10
11
17
30

200 metres - Heat 3

Overall
Psn

6

7

8
19
20
24
29

200 metres - Heat 4

Overall
Psn

13
18
28
33
34
36
37

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

200 METRES

Heat
Psn

1

N o o B~ WD

Heat
Psn

1

o O b~ WDN

Heat
Psn

1

N o o B~ W0DN

Heat
Psn

1

N o o B~ WDN

Heat
No.

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

Heat
No.

2
2
2
2
2
2

Heat
No.

3

W W w w w w

Heat
No.

4

E N N T N N N

Cat.
Psn

1
2

Cat.
Psn

1

2
3
4
5
6

Cat.
Psn

1
1

Cat.
Psn

1
2

[N

AN

Cat.

M40
M40
M40
M40
M35
M40
M35

Cat.

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M40

Cat.

M50
M55
M40
M55
M50
M55
M50

Cat.

M60
M60
M60
M70
M70
M60
M75

No.

266
207
211
291
256
264
205

No.

275
278
279
257
284
303

No.

306
262
233
261
309
260
234

No.

269
219
214
252
213
243
217

Last Name

COOGAN
BELLIS
BURGESS
GOODWILL
VAN VELZEN
YOUNG
BANKS

Last Name

LINAKER
TOAL
MITCHINSON
VARKEY
THOMPSON
BLACKWELL

Last Name

BENNETT
WRIGHT
FULLER
WILLIAMS
TURNER
WILLIAMS
LONG

Last Name

SCHOLES
DEUTSCH
CLARKE
SHELTON
CHAPMAN
O'BRIEN
COWGILL

bb: 11.6.17 - p.12 of 32

First Name

MIKE
ADAM
CHRIS
STEVE
VICTOR
GARY
DOUG

First Name

JOHN
MIKE
BEN
JOSHY
JUSTIN
TIM

First Name

GILES
JOHN
LEE
TREVOR
CRAIG
ALAN
MIKE

First Name

IAN
SIMON
JON
DAVID
BARRY
JOHN
DAVID

Club

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
TRAFFORD AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
BURNLEY AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
WARRINGTON RC

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC

Club

BURNLEY AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

BURY AC

CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
WARRINGTON AC
HORWICH HARRIERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
MANCHESTER H&AC

Club

TRAFFORD AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
WREXHAM AC
LONGWOOD H
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
MANCHESTER H&AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

22:9
23:5
25:6
25:9
28:2
28:7
32:9

Time
26:7
27:2
27:5
28:2
29:2
37:4

Time

26:9
27:0
27:0
31:3
32:1
34:4
36:3

Time

28:4
31:0
35:9
38:4
39:9
44:3
45:7



200 metres - Heat 5

Overall
Psn

13
16
24
27
30
32

200 metres - Heat 6

Overall
Psn

21
22
24
35
38
39

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Heat
Psn

1

o O~ WN

Heat
Psn

1

o O b~ WDN

Heat
No.

5
5
5
5
5
5

Heat
No.

6

6
6
6
6
6

Cat.
Psn

1
2

Cat.
Psn

1
1

Cat.

F45
F45
F35
F45
F35
F35

Cat.

F50
F65
F60
F50
F65
F65

No.

248
259
210
212
246
247

No.

288
268
228
201
235
240

Last Name

SAUNDERS
WILKINSON
BERGER
CASSON
REEVE
ROSENTHAL

Last Name

HICKEN
MARLER
HEMMING
ADAMS
MALLACE
MILES

200 metres - Split by category:

Overall
Psn
24
30
32

13
16
27

21
35

24

22
38
39

11
23

Heat
Psn

Heat
No.

Cat.
Psn

Cat.

F35
F35
F35

F45
F45
F45

F50
F50

F60

F65
F65
F65

M35
M35

No.

210
246
247

248
259
212

288
201

228

268
235
240

256
205

Last Name

BERGER
REEVE
ROSENTHAL

SAUNDERS
WILKINSON
CASSON

HICKEN
ADAMS

HEMMING

MARLER
MALLACE
MILES

VAN VELZEN
BANKS

bb: 11.6.17 - p.13 of 32

First Name

ANITA
SHARON
LAUREN
DEB
JENNIFER
BECKY

First Name

JULIE
CAROLINE
ILSE
DAWN
ROSEMARY
JENNY

First Name

LAUREN
JENNIFER
BECKY

ANITA
SHARON
DEB

JULIE
DAWN

ILSE

CAROLINE
ROSEMARY
JENNY

VICTOR
DOUG

Club

PENDLE AC

PRESTON HARRIERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LONGWOOD HARRIERS
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED

Club

WARRINGTON AC
OTLEY AC

BOLTON UTD H
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

CHORLTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED

PENDLE AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
LONGWOOD HARRIERS

WARRINGTON AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

BOLTON UTD H

OTLEY AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

MANCHESTER H&AC

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

28:4
29:1
34:4
35:2
37:4
38:2

Time

32:2
32:6
34:4
43:6
50:0
52:9

Time

34:4
37:4
38:2

28:4
29:1
35:2

32:2
43:6

34:4

32:6
50:0
52:9

28:2
32:9



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

200 metres - Split by category - continued... ....

Overall
Psn

o A W N P

10
11
17

20
29

19
24

13
18
28
36

33
34

37

Heat  Heat  Cat. Cat.
Psn No. Psn

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

o O WA W N R
N P W R R R
N o o~ WN R

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

a A W N P
N NN NN
a b~ W N P

M50
5 3 2 M50
7 3 3 M50

H
w
=

2 3 1 M55
4 3 2 M55

6 3 3 M55
1 4 1 M60
2 4 2 M60
3 4 3 M60
6 4 4 M60
4 4 1 M70

5 4 2 M70

7 4 1 M75

No.

266
207
211
201
233
264
303

275
278
279
257
284

306
309
234

262
261
260

269
219
214
243

252
213

217

Last Name

COOGAN
BELLIS
BURGESS
GOODWILL
FULLER
YOUNG
BLACKWELL

LINAKER
TOAL
MITCHINSON
VARKEY
THOMPSON

BENNETT
TURNER
LONG

WRIGHT
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

SCHOLES
DEUTSCH
CLARKE
O'BRIEN

SHELTON
CHAPMAN

COWGILL

bb: 11.6.17 - p.14 of 32

First Name

MIKE
ADAM
CHRIS
STEVE
LEE
GARY
TIM

JOHN
MIKE
BEN
JOSHY
JUSTIN

GILES
CRAIG
MIKE

JOHN
TREVOR
ALAN

IAN
SIMON
JON
JOHN

DAVID
BARRY

DAVID

Club

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
TRAFFORD AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
BURNLEY AC
WARRINGTON AC
WARRINGTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

BURNLEY AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

BURY AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
HORWICH HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

TRAFFORD AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
WREXHAM AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

LONGWOOD H
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

NORTHERN MASTERS AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

22:9
23:5
25:6
25:9
27:0
28:7
37:4

26:7
27:2
27:5
28:2
29:2

26:9
32:1
36:3

27:0
31:3
34:4

28:4
31:0
35:9
44:3

38:4
39:9

45:7



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

200 metres - heats combined on time:

Overall
Psn
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Heat Heat Cat. Cat.
Psn No. Psn

[EEY
[EEY
[EEY

M40
M40
M40
M40
M45
M50
M55
M40
M45
M45
M35
mM45
F45
M60
M40
F45
M45
M60
M55
M50
F50
F65
M35
M55
F60
F35
F45
M60
M50
F35
M40
F35
M70
M70
F50
M60
M75
F65
F65
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No.

266
207
211
291
275
306
262
233
278
279
256
257
248
269
264
259
284
219
261
309
288
268
205
260
228
210
212
214
234
246
303
247
252
213
201
243
217
235
240

Last Name

COOGAN
BELLIS
BURGESS
GOODWILL
LINAKER
BENNETT
WRIGHT
FULLER
TOAL
MITCHINSON
VAN VELZEN
VARKEY
SAUNDERS
SCHOLES
YOUNG
WILKINSON
THOMPSON
DEUTSCH
WILLIAMS
TURNER
HICKEN
MARLER
BANKS
WILLIAMS
HEMMING
BERGER
CASSON
CLARKE
LONG
REEVE
BLACKWELL
ROSENTHAL
SHELTON
CHAPMAN
ADAMS
O'BRIEN
COWGILL
MALLACE
MILES

bb: 11.6.17 - p.15 of 32

First Name

MIKE
ADAM
CHRIS
STEVE
JOHN
GILES
JOHN
LEE
MIKE
BEN
VICTOR
JOSHY
ANITA
IAN
GARY
SHARON
JUSTIN
SIMON
TREVOR
CRAIG
JULIE
CAROLINE
DOUG
ALAN
ILSE
LAUREN
DEB
JON
MIKE
JENNIFER
TIM
BECKY
DAVID
BARRY
DAWN
JOHN
DAVID
ROSEMARY
JENNY

Club

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
TRAFFORD AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
BURNLEY AC

BURNLEY AC

BURY AC

CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
WARRINGTON AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
PENDLE AC

TRAFFORD AC
WARRINGTON RC
PRESTON HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
HORWICH HARRIERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
WARRINGTON AC

OTLEY AC

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
BOLTON UTD H
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LONGWOOD HARRIERS
WREXHAM AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
WARRINGTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
LONGWOOD H
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

22:9
23:5
25:6
25:9
26:7
26:9
27:.0
27:0
27:2
27:5
28:2
28:2
28:4
28:4
28:7
29:1
29:2
31:0
31:3
32:1
32:2
32:6
32:9
34:4
34:4
34:4
35:2
35:9
36:3
37:4
37:4
38:2
38:4
39:9
43:6
44:3
45:7
50:0
52:9



1500 metres - Heat 1

Overall
Psn

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

12
17
18
20
23

1500 metres — Heat 2

Overall
Psn
10
11
13
14
15
16
19
21
22
24
25
26
27

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

1500 METRES

Heat
Psn
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Heat
No.

1
1

Heat
No.

2
2
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Cat.
Psn

1
1

PN W N
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Cat.
Psn

3
1

Cat.
M40
M45
M55
M45
M50
M50
M45
M55
M35
M35
M40
M35
M50
M35

Cat.
M55
M60
M60
F50
F35
M55
M50
M65
M60
F35
F40
M60
M70

No.
233
226
298
245
249
222
258
295
263
244
271
202
285
311

No.
280
296
312
314
241
239
234
286
253
227
220
300
283

Last Name
FULLER
HANSON
IRELAND
PORTER
SAVAGE
FRASER
WARDLE
TURNER
YARWOOD
PARROTT
RUDKIN
ASHURST
RUTHERFORD
RAE

Last Name
DOXEY
QUINN
CORCORAN
OoDDY
MILLS
McGURK
LONG
ARCHER
SMITH
HARRISON
FARRELLY
DILLON
BLACK

bb: 11.6.17 - p.16 of 32

First Name
LEE
MARK
CHRIS
ANDY
GLENN
IAN
TONY
JED
DAN
NICK
PAUL
NATHAN
PAUL
NATHAN

First Name
STEVEN
MIKE
CHRIS
KATRINA
REBECCA
STUART
MIKE
JOHN
JERRY
CLAIRE
LINDSEY
KEVIN
KENNETH

Club

WARRINGTON RC
BURNLEY AC

SHEFFIELD RC
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
SOUTH CHESHIRE H
SHEFFIELD RC

ROYTON ROAD RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
WARRINGTON RC
SWINTON RC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

SWINTON RC
SHEFFIELD RC

LEEDS CITY

HALIFAX H & AC
SWINTON RC

KENDAL AAC
MANCHESTER H&AC
WINSTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
4:47:6
4:49:4
4:51:8
4:52:1
4:53:6
4:58:1
5:06:5
5:10:7
5:12:7
5:33:8
5:46:1
5:51:0
6:03:7
6:25:8

Time
5:24:7
5:33:5
5:37:1
5:37:4
5:43:6
5:46:0
5:56:1
6:10:7
6:10:8
6:40:1
6:42:5
7:31:6
7:35:3



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

1500 metres - split by category:

Overall

Psn

15
24

25

14

12
18
23

17

19
20

10
16

11
13
22
26

21

27

Heat = Heat

Psn No.
5 2
10 2
11 2
4 2
9 1
10 1
12 1
14 1
1 1
11 1
2 1
4 1
7 1
5 1
6 1
7 2
13 1
3 1
8 1
1 2
6 2
2 2
3 2
9 2
12 2
8 2
13 2

Cat.
Psn

A WODN PP
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Cat.

F35
F35

F40

F50

M35
M35
M35
M35

M40
M40

M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60
M60

M65

M70

No.

241
227

220

314

263
244
202
311

233
271

226
245
258

249
222
234
285

298
295
280
239

296
312
253
300

286

283

Last Name

MILLS
HARRISON

FARRELLY

ODDY

YARWOOD
PARROTT
ASHURST
RAE

FULLER
RUDKIN

HANSON
PORTER
WARDLE

SAVAGE
FRASER

LONG
RUTHERFORD

IRELAND
TURNER
DOXEY

McGURK

QUINN
CORCORAN
SMITH
DILLON

ARCHER

BLACK

bb: 11.6.17 - p.17 of 32

First Name

REBECCA
CLAIRE

LINDSEY

KATRINA

DAN
NICK
NATHAN
NATHAN

LEE
PAUL

MARK
ANDY
TONY

GLENN
IAN
MIKE
PAUL

CHRIS
JED
STEVEN
STUART

MIKE
CHRIS
JERRY
KEVIN

JOHN

KENNETH

Club

SWINTON RC
WARRINGTON RC

MANCHESTER H&AC

HALIFAXH & AC

ROYTON ROAD RUNNERS

CHORLTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

WARRINGTON RC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE

BURNLEY AC
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
SOUTH CHESHIRE H

SALE H MANCHESTER AC

E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
MANCHESTER H&AC
SWINTON RC

SHEFFIELD RC
SHEFFIELD RC
SWINTON RC
KENDAL AAC

SHEFFIELD RC
LEEDS CITY
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC

WINSTON RUNNERS

SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

5:43:6
6:40:1

6:42:5

5:37:4

5:12:7
5:33:8
5:51:0
6:25:8

4:47:6
5:46:1

4:49:4
4:52:1
5:06:5

4:53:6
4:58:1
5:56:1
6:03:7

4:51:8
5:10:7
5:24:7
5:46:0

5:33:5

5:37:1

6:10:8

7:31:6

6:10:7

7:35:3



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

1500 metres - heats combined on time:

Overall
Psn
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Heat
Psn
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N
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11
12

13
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Heat
No.

1
1

NN

=

N N NN

Cat.
Psn

1
1

N bW AW O WN

[N

Cat.

M40
M45
M55
M45
M50
M50
M45
M55
M35
M55
M60
M35
M60
F50
F35
M55
M40
M35
M50
M50
M65
M60
M35
F35
F40
M60
M70

No.

233
226
298
245
249
222
258
295
263
280
296
244
312
314
241
239
271
202
234
285
286
253
311
227
220
300
283

Last Name

FULLER
HANSON
IRELAND
PORTER
SAVAGE
FRASER
WARDLE
TURNER
YARWOOD
DOXEY
QUINN
PARROTT
CORCORAN
oDDY
MILLS
McGURK
RUDKIN
ASHURST
LONG
RUTHERFORD
ARCHER
SMITH
RAE
HARRISON
FARRELLY
DILLON
BLACK

bb: 11.6.17 - p.18 of 32

First Name

LEE
MARK
CHRIS
ANDY
GLENN
IAN
TONY
JED
DAN
STEVEN
MIKE
NICK
CHRIS
KATRINA
REBECCA
STUART
PAUL
NATHAN
MIKE
PAUL
JOHN
JERRY
NATHAN
CLAIRE
LINDSEY
KEVIN
KENNETH

Club

WARRINGTON RC
BURNLEY AC
SHEFFIELD RC
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
E CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE
SOUTH CHESHIRE H
SHEFFIELD RC
ROYTON ROAD RUNNERS
SWINTON RC
SHEFFIELD RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY

HALIFAX H & AC
SWINTON RC

KENDAL AAC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
SWINTON RC

WINSTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
4:47:6
4:49:4
4:51:8
4:52:1
4:53:6
4:58:1
5:06:5
5:10:7
5:12:7
5:24:7
5:33:5
5:33:8
5:37:1
5:37:4
5:43:6
5:46:0
5:46:1
5:51:0
5:56:1
6:03:7
6:10:7
6:10:8
6:25:8
6:40:1
6:42:5
7:31:6
7:35:3



400 metres - Heat 1

Overall
Psn

14
15
17
20
21
22
23

400 metres - Heat 2

Overall
Psn

2

6
10
11
12
13
16
18

400 metres - Heat 3

Overall
Psn

1
3
4
5
7
8
9

19

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

400 METRES

Heat Heat
Psn

1

N o o~ WN

Heat Heat
Psn

1

00 N OO O B~ WN

Heat Heat
Psn

1

0 N O O B~ WN

No.

N = L = e

No.

2

N N N NN NN

No.

3

W W W W w w w

Cat.
Psn

1
1

Cat.
sn

1
2

AN W

Cat.
Psn

1

2
3
4

Cat.

F45
F55
F65
F35
F35
F65
F65

Cat.

M50
M50
M50
M55
M45
M55
M45
M60

Cat.

M40
M40
M40
M40
M45
M40
mM45
M35

No.

248
304
268
246
247
240
235

No.

250
306
276
295
257
298
305
312

No.

207
201
211
233
297
242
275
308

Last Name

SAUNDERS
WEST
MARLER
REEVE
ROSENTHAL
MILES
MALLACE

Last Name

SEWELL
BENNETT
FITZPATRICK
TURNER
VARKEY
IRELAND
BROGAN
CORCORAN

Last Name

BELLIS
GOODWILL
BURGESS
FULLER
SUTCLIFFE
OAK
LINAKER
CLARKE

bb: 11.6.17 - p.19 of 32

First Name

ANITA
HILARY
CAROLINE
JENNIFER
BECKY
JENNY
ROSEMARY

First Name

HAROLD
GILES
IAN

JED
JOSHY
CHRIS
JASON
CHRIS

First Name

ADAM
STEVE
CHRIS
LEE
PAUL
SIMON
JOHN
SIMON

Club

PENDLE AC
MACCLESFIELD H&AC
OTLEY AC
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

READING AC

BURY AC

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
SHEFFIELD RC

BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
SHEFFIELD RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
LEEDS CITY

Club

TRAFFORD AC

BURNLEY AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
WARRINGTON RC
HALIFAX H & AC
ROTHERHAM H & AC
BURNLEY AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

1:11:1
1:14:0
1:16:2
1:29:6
1:29:7
2:02:3
2:09:7

Time

57:8

59:5
1:01:5
1:02:9
1:06:9
1:.07:1
1:14:4
1:18:6

Time

52:8
58:9
59:1
59:3
59:6
1:00:2
1:00:7
1:21:3



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

400 metres - split by category:

Overall

Psn

20
21

14

15

17
22
23

19

o 0 h W P

12
16

10

11
13

18

Heat Heat
Psn No.

Cat. Cat.
Psn

4 1 1 F35
5 1 2 F35

1 1 1 F45

2 1 1 F55

3 1 1 F65
6 1 2 F65
7 1 3 F65

8 3 1 M35
1 3 1 M40
2 3 2 M40
3 3 3 M40
4 3 4 M40
6 3 5 M40
5 3 1 M45
7 3 2 M45
5 2 3 M45
7 2 4 M45
1 2 1 M50
2 2 M50
3 2 M50
4 2 M55
6 2 2 M55
8 2 1 M60

No.

246
247

248

304

268
240
235

308

207
291
211
233
242

297
275
257
305

250
306
276

295
298

312

Last Name

REEVE
ROSENTHAL

SAUNDERS

WEST

MARLER
MILES
MALLACE

CLARKE

BELLIS
GOODWILL
BURGESS
FULLER
OAK

SUTCLIFFE
LINAKER
VARKEY
BROGAN

SEWELL
BENNETT
FITZPATRICK

TURNER
IRELAND

CORCORAN

bb: 11.6.17 - p.20 of 32

First Name

JENNIFER
BECKY

ANITA

HILARY

CAROLINE
JENNY
ROSEMARY

SIMON

ADAM
STEVE
CHRIS
LEE
SIMON

PAUL
JOHN
JOSHY
JASON

HAROLD
GILES
IAN

JED
CHRIS

CHRIS

Club

WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED

PENDLE AC

MACCLESFIELD H&AC

OTLEY AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

CHORLTON RUNNERS

TRAFFORD AC

BURNLEY AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
WARRINGTON RC
ROTHERHAM H & AC

HALIFAX H & AC
BURNLEY AC

BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
MANCHESTER H&AC

READING AC
BURY AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO

SHEFFIELD RC
SHEFFIELD RC

LEEDS CITY

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

1:29:6
1:29:7

1:11:1

1:14:0

1:16:2
2:02:3
2:09:7

1:21:3

52:8
58:9
59:1
59:3
1:00:2

59:6
1:00:7
1:06:9
1:14:4

57:8

59:5

1:01:5

1:02:9
1:07:1

1:18:6



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

400 metres - heats combined on time:

Overall
Psn
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Heat
Psn
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Heat
No.

3

N
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Cat.
Psn

1
1

N bW

w N g

Cat.

M40
M50
M40
M40
M40
M50
M45
M40
M45
M50
M55
M45
M55
F45
F55
M45
F65
M60
M35
F35
F35
F65
F65

No.

207
250
291
211
233
306
297
242
275
276
295
257
298
248
304
305
268
312
308
246
247
240
235

Last Name

BELLIS
SEWELL
GOODWILL
BURGESS
FULLER
BENNETT
SUTCLIFFE
OAK
LINAKER
FITZPATRICK
TURNER
VARKEY
IRELAND
SAUNDERS
WEST
BROGAN
MARLER
CORCORAN
CLARKE
REEVE
ROSENTHAL
MILES
MALLACE

bb: 11.6.17 - p.21 of 32

First Name

ADAM
HAROLD
STEVE
CHRIS
LEE
GILES
PAUL
SIMON
JOHN
IAN

JED
JOSHY
CHRIS
ANITA
HILARY
JASON
CAROLINE
CHRIS
SIMON
JENNIFER
BECKY
JENNY
ROSEMARY

Club

TRAFFORD AC
READING AC

BURNLEY AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
WARRINGTON RC

BURY AC

HALIFAXH & AC
ROTHERHAM H & AC
BURNLEY AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
SHEFFIELD RC

BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
SHEFFIELD RC

PENDLE AC
MACCLESFIELD H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
OTLEY AC

LEEDS CITY

CHORLTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

52:8
57:8
58:9
59:1
59:3
59:5
59:6
1:00:2
1:00:7
1:01:5
1:02:9
1:06:9
1:07:1
1:11:1
1:14:0
1:14:4
1:16:2
1:18:6
1:21:3
1:29:6
1:29:7
2:02:3
2:09:7



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

JAVELIN

Javelin - combined on distance:

Overall
Psn

© 00 N oo o~ 0N P

W N NNNMNNNRNNDNDERRERR R B B R R
SO © ® N o A WNPRPO O O ~NO O M WN R O

Cat. Cat.
Psn

I

M50
M50
M40
M60
M45
M50
M50
M55
M40
M45
M55
M60
M35
M45
M70
M45
M55
F40
M55
M45
F55
M35
M60
F35
M70
M40
F40
F50
F40
F35
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No.

293
290
232
289
257
302
251
261
211
275
282
230
244
224
254
236
260
292
298
206
204
311
243
203
213
303
313
201
220
307

Last Name

BROWN
McLAUGHLIN
JONES
MARTIN
VARKEY
CROMPTON
SEWELL
WILLIAMS
BURGESS
LINAKER
McAVOY
HUDSON
PARROTT
GOLDING
SNAPE
MARTIN
WILLIAMS
GOODWILL
IRELAND
BARRY
BAKER

RAE
O'BRIEN
BABA
CHAPMAN
BLACKWELL
BARBER
ADAMS
FARRELLY
GRAY

First Name

DAVE
WAYNE
SIMON
DEREK
JOSHY
MARK
JONATHAN
TREVOR
CHRIS
JOHN
RAY
PAUL
NICK
LEEROY
JOHN
LEE
ALAN
HELEN
CHRIS
JAMIE
LYNN
NATHAN
JOHN
CAROLINE
BARRY
TIM
MELANIE
DAWN
LINDSEY
SARAH

Club

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
WIGAN HARRIERS
SALFORD MET AC
BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL SEFTON
CITY OF YORK AC
HORWICH HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
BURNLEY AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
VALE ROYAL AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
PENDLE AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
BURNLEY AC

SHEFFIELD RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
PENDLE AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

bb: 11.6.17 - p.22 of 32

Third
Best

34:33
37:82
35:39

29:64

26:29
22:24

25:54
18:60
15:40
15:81
16:57
14:03
15:72
13:86

Second
Best

36:05
37:85
35:49
30:36
27:90
27:51
28:99
26:04
25:33
25:96
21:92
16:90
18:15
16:69
15:34
16:00
14:14
15:88

12:81
14:57

12:00
12:46
11:22
8:72
6:77

4:75

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Distance

38:39
38:09
35:78
34:29
31:44
29:95
29:46
29:32
27:52
27:15
26:11
22:97
20:99
19:49
19:18
18:19
17:57
17:38
17:35
16:40
16:29
14:82
14:74
13:32
12:95
12:52
9:12
7:61
7:06
4:78



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Javelin - by Category:

Overall
Psn

24
30

18
27
29

28

21

13
22

26

10
14
16
20

N oOoON

11
17
19

12
23

15
25

Cat.
Psn

Cat.

F35
F35

F40
F40
F40

1 F50

1 F55

M35
M35

M40
M40
M40

w

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

g b~ W N P

M50
M50
M50
M50

A w N R

M55
M55
M55
M55

A W N P

M60
2 M60
M60

M70
M70

No.

203
307

292
313
220

201

204

244
311

232
211
303

257
275
224
236
206

293
290
302
251

261
282
260
298

289
230
243

254
213

Last Name

BABA
GRAY

GOODWILL
BARBER
FARRELLY

ADAMS

BAKER

PARROTT
RAE

JONES
BURGESS
BLACKWELL

VARKEY
LINAKER
GOLDING
MARTIN
BARRY

BROWN
McLAUGHLIN
CROMPTON
SEWELL

WILLIAMS
McAVOY
WILLIAMS
IRELAND

MARTIN
HUDSON
O'BRIEN

SNAPE
CHAPMAN

First Name

CAROLINE
SARAH

HELEN
MELANIE
LINDSEY

DAWN

LYNN

NICK
NATHAN

SIMON
CHRIS
TIM

JOSHY
JOHN
LEEROY
LEE
JAMIE

DAVE
WAYNE
MARK
JONATHAN

TREVOR
RAY
ALAN
CHRIS

DEREK
PAUL
JOHN

JOHN
BARRY

Club

MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

BURNLEY AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

PENDLE AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

WIGAN HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
CHORLTON RUNNERS

BOLTON UTD HARRIERS
BURNLEY AC

PENDLE AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
LIVERPOOL SEFTON
CITY OF YORK AC

HORWICH HARRIERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
SHEFFIELD RC

SALFORD MET AC
VALE ROYAL AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

bb: 11.6.17 - p.23 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Third
Best

11:46
3:99

13:86
8:47

5:58

15:40

35:39

29:64

15:81
14:03

34:33
37:82

26:29

22:24
25:54
15:72

18:60

16:57

Second

Best

12:00
4:75

14:14
8:72

6:77

12:81

16:90
14:57

35:49
26:04
11:22

30:36
25:33
18:15
15:34

36:05
37:85
27:90
27:51

28:99
25:96
16:00
15:88

21:92

16:69
12:46

Distance

13:32
4:78

17:38
9:12
7:06

7:61

16:29

20:99
14:82

35:78
27:52
12:52

31:44
27:15
19:49
18:19
16:40

38:39
38:09
29:95
29:46

29:32
26:11
17:57
17:35

34:29
22:97
14:74

19:18
12:95



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING
SHOT PUT

Shot Put - combined on distance:

Overall
Psn
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Cat.
Psn

1
1
1

A W NN

w NN

P O WP, WwW W NP NN

A NN

Cat.

M40
M50
M75
M40
M50
M50
M50
M60
M50
M45
M45
M55
M70
F60
M35
M45
F45
F55
M60
M45
M70
M60
F40
M55
F55
F35
M35
M35
M55
F65
M40
M45
F50
F50
F35
M35

No.

255
293
270
232
277
216
251
289
302
224
284
282
254
228
256
236
248
204
230
206
213
296
313
260
299
203
244
311
295
235
303
305
209
201
307
308

Last Name

UPTON
BROWN
WATTS
JONES
BALKO
CONWAY
SEWELL
MARTIN
CROMPTON
GOLDING
THOMPSON
McAVOY
SNAPE
HEMMING
VAN VELZEN
MARTIN
SAUNDERS
BAKER
HUDSON
BARRY
CHAPMAN
QUINN
BARBER
WILLIAMS
LEE

BABA
PARROTT
RAE
TURNER
MALLACE
BLACKWELL
BROGAN
BERESFORD
ADAMS
GRAY
CLARKE

First Name

DANIEL
DAVE
JOHN
SIMON
TONY
IAN
JONATHAN
DEREK
MARK
LEEROY
JUSTIN
RAY
JOHN
ILSE
VICTOR
LEE
ANITA
LYNN
PAUL
JAMIE
BARRY
MIKE
MELANIE
ALAN
VICKI
CAROLINE
NICK
NATHAN
JED
ROSEMARY
TIM
JASON
DEBBIE
DAWN
SARAH
SIMON

Club

TRAFFORD AC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
WIGAN HARRIERS
BLACKBURN

ST HELENS SUTTON AC
CITY OF YORK AC
SALFORD MET AC
LIVERPOOL SEFTON
PENDLE AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
BOLTON UTD H
MANCHESTER H&AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
PENDLE AC

PENDLE AC

VALE ROYAL AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
SHEFFIELD RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SHEFFIELD RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC
MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

bb: 11.6.17 - p.24 of 32

Third
Best

11:63
10:20
10:24
10:21
8:67
8:69

7:30
7:73
7:14

6:37
6:70
6:58
5:87

5:79

6:08
5:24
5:60
5:79
5:44
5:15
5:82
4:82

5:00
4:32
4:36
3:52
3:96
3:79

2:88

Second
Best

11:70
10:70
10:39
10:28
9:91
9:47
8:74
8:84
8:05
7:79
7:18
6:94
6:72
6:69
6:70

6:52
5:89
6:36
5:56
6:00
5:94
5:54
5:85
5:88
5:40
5:60
5:10
4:73
4:60
3:88
4:09
3:89
3:17
2:96

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Distance

11:84
10:80
10:73
10:70
10:19
9:53
9:00
8:93
8:20
8:05
7:18
7.07
7:06
6:89
6:84
6:83
6:80
6:56
6:54
6:43
6:20
6:10
6:06
5:95
5:90
5:88
5:78
5:68
5:44
4:96
4:61
4:22
4:09
3:89
3:60
3:00



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Shot Put - by Category:

Overall
Psn

26
35

23

17

33
34

18
25

14

30

15
27
28
36

31

10
11
16
20
32

Cat. Cat.
Psn

F35

2 F35
1 F40
1 F45
F50

2 F50
F55

F55

1 F60
1 F65
1 M35
2 M35
3 M35
4 M35
1 M40
M40

3 M40
1 M45
2 M45
3 M45
4 M45
5 M45
1 M50
2 M50
3 M50
4 M50
5 M50

No.

203
307

313

248

209
201

204
299

228

235

256
244
311
308

255
232
303

224
284
236
206
305

293
277
216
251
302

Last Name

BABA
GRAY

BARBER

SAUNDERS

BERESFORD
ADAMS

BAKER
LEE

HEMMING

MALLACE

VAN VELZEN
PARROTT
RAE
CLARKE

UPTON
JONES
BLACKWELL

GOLDING
THOMPSON
MARTIN
BARRY
BROGAN

BROWN
BALKO
CONWAY
SEWELL
CROMPTON

First Name

CAROLINE
SARAH

MELANIE

ANITA

DEBBIE
DAWN

LYNN
VICKI

ILSE

ROSEMARY

VICTOR
NICK
NATHAN
SIMON

DANIEL
SIMON
TIM

LEEROY
JUSTIN
LEE
JAMIE
JASON

DAVE
TONY

IAN
JONATHAN
MARK

Club

MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

MANCHESTER H&AC

PENDLE AC

MANCHESTER H&AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

PENDLE AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC

BOLTON UTD H

CHORLTON RUNNERS

MANCHESTER H&AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

TRAFFORD AC
WIGAN HARRIERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

PENDLE AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H&AC

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE
BLACKBURN

ST HELENS SUTTON AC
CITY OF YORK AC
LIVERPOOL SEFTON

bb: 11.6.17 - p.25 of 32

Third
Best

5:82

5:79

3:96
3:79

5:79
5:15

6:70

4:32

6:58
4:82

2:88

11:63
10:21
04:36

7:73
7:14
5:87
6:08
3:52

10:20

8:67
8:69
7:30

Second
Best

5:88
3:17

5:94

4:09
3:89

6:52
5:85

6:72

4:73

6:69
5:40
5:60
2:96

11:70
10:28
460

7:79
7:18
6:70
6:36
3:88

10:70
9:91
9:47
8:74
8:05

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Distance

5:88
3:60

6:06

6:80

4:09
3:89

6:56
5:90

6:89

4:96

6:84
5:78
5:68
3:00

11:84
10:70
4:61

8:05
7:18
6:83
6:43
4:22

10:80

10:19
9:53
9:00
8:20



Shot Put - by Category - continued... ....

Overall
Psn

12
24
29

19
22

13
21

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

Cat. Cat.
Psn

M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60

M70
2 M70

1 M75

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

No.

282
260
295

289
230
296

254
213

270

Last Name

McAVOY

WILLIAMS

TURNER

MARTIN
HUDSON
QUINN

SNAPE

CHAPMAN

WATTS

First Name

RAY
ALAN
JED

DEREK
PAUL
MIKE

JOHN
BARRY

JOHN

HIGH JUMP

High Jump - combined on height:

Overall Psn Cat. Psn
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 2
8 1
9 1

Cat.
M50
M40
M35
M45
M60
F55
M45
M70
F35

High Jump - by Category:

Overall Psn Cat. Psn
9 1
6 1
3 1

Corrections, enquiries:

Cat.

F35

F55

M35

No.
302
255
244
236
289
299
206
213
203

No.

203

299

244

Last Name

CROMPTON
UPTON
PARROTT
MARTIN
MARTIN
LEE
BARRY
CHAPMAN
BABA

Last Name

BABA

LEE

PARROTT

Club Third = Second
Best Best

NORTHERN MASTERS AC - -
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 5:44 5:54
SHEFFIELD RC 5:00 5:10
SALFORD MET AC - 8:84
VALE ROYAL AC - 5:89
SHEFFIELD RC 5:60 6:00
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 6:37 6:94
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 5:24 5:56
NORTHERN MASTERS AC 10:24 10:39

First Name Club

MARK LIVERPOOL SEFTON

DANIEL TRAFFORD AC

NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS

LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

DEREK SALFORD MET AC

VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC

JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS

BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

CAROLINE MANCHESTER H&AC

First Name Club

CAROLINE MANCHESTER H &AC

VICKI NORTHERN MASTERS AC

NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS

bb: 11.6.17 - p.26 of 32

Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Distance

7:07
5:95
5:44

8:93
6:54
6:10

7:06
6:20

10:73

Height
1:45
1:30
1:25
1:21
1:20
1:15
1:10
1:00
0:90

Height

0:90

1:15

1:25



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

High Jump - by Category - continued... .....

Cat. Psn

Overall Psn

Cat. No.
M40 255
M45 236
M45 206
M50 = 302
M60 289
M70 213

Last Name

UPTON

MARTIN
BARRY

CROMPTON

MARTIN

CHAPMAN

First Name Club

DANIEL TRAFFORD AC

LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
JAMIE CHORLTON RUNNERS
MARK LIVERPOOL SEFTON
DEREK SALFORD MET AC
BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

LONG JUMP

Long Jump - positions on distance:

Overall
Psn

© 00 OO O Ol A W DN PP

NN NDNRER R R R R B B R R
W NP O O N U NMNWDN R O

Cat.
Psn

1

N W kP, N W PN WL, N PR P RPN W, NN

Cat.

M35
M45
M40
M55
M45
M35
M50
M45
M40
F60
F45
F40
M55
M60
M40
M60
M70
F35
M55
F35
M65
F35
F40

No.

294
273
242
261
284
244
302
236
233
228
248
292
282
214
303
289
213
246
260
203
286
227
220

Last Name

WILSON
WALL

OAK
WILLIAMS
THOMPSON
PARROTT
CROMPTON
MARTIN
FULLER
HEMMING
SAUNDERS
GOODWILL
McAVOY
CLARKE
BLACKWELL
MARTIN
CHAPMAN
REEVE
WILLIAMS
BABA
ARCHER
HARRISON
FARRELLY

First Name

DANIEL
MICK
SIMON
TREVOR
JUSTIN
NICK
MARK
LEE

LEE

ILSE
ANITA
HELEN
RAY

JON

TIM
DEREK
BARRY
JENNIFER
ALAN
CAROLINE
JOHN
CLAIRE
LINDSEY

Club

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
STEEL CITY STRIDERS
ROTHERHAM H & AC
HORWICH HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LIVERPOOL SEFTON
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
WARRINGTON RC
BOLTON UTD H

PENDLE AC

BURNLEY AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
WREXHAM AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SALFORD MET AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
WARRINGTON RC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
MANCHESTER H&AC
WINSTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC

bb: 11.6.17 - p.27 of 32

Third
Best
4:85

4:38
3:38
3:56
3:58
3:26
3:33
3:34
3:17
3:25

2:99
2:86
2:72
2:49

1:97

1:82

1:98

1:29

Second
Best
5:04

4:53
371
3:76
3:70
3:23
3:23
3:44
3:52
3:43
3:48
3:31
311
3:08
2:94
2:76
2:62
2:58
2:09
2:09
1:73
1:52

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Height

1:30

1.21
1:10

1:45

1:20

1:00

Distance

5:26
4:95
4:22
3:87
3:86
3:86
3:86
3:78
3:61
3:59
3:49
3:49
3:36
3:31
3:21
3:07
2:91
2:88
2:58
2:22
2:20
1:81
1:67



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Long Jump - by Category:

Overall
Psn

18
20
22

12
23

11

10

13
19

14
16

21

17

Cat. Cat.
Psn

F35
F35
F35

F40
2 F40

1 F45

1 F60

M35
M35

M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45

1 M50

M55
M55
M55

M60
2 M60

1 M65

1 M70

No.

246
203
227

292
220

248

228

294
244

242
233
303

273
284
236

302

261
282
260

214
289

286

213

Last Name

REEVE
BABA
HARRISON

GOODWILL
FARRELLY

SAUNDERS

HEMMING

WILSON
PARROTT

OAK
FULLER
BLACKWELL

WALL
THOMPSON
MARTIN

CROMPTON

WILLIAMS
McAVOY
WILLIAMS

CLARKE
MARTIN

ARCHER

CHAPMAN

First Name

JENNIFER
CAROLINE
CLAIRE

HELEN
LINDSEY

ANITA

ILSE

DANIEL
NICK

SIMON
LEE
TIM

MICK
JUSTIN
LEE

MARK

TREVOR
RAY
ALAN

JON
DEREK

JOHN

BARRY

Club

WARRINGTON RC
MANCHESTER H&AC
WARRINGTON RC

BURNLEY AC
MANCHESTER H&AC

PENDLE AC

BOLTON UTD H

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS

ROTHERHAM H & AC
WARRINGTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

STEEL CITY STRIDERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

LIVERPOOL SEFTON

HORWICH HARRIERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

WREXHAM AC
SALFORD MET AC

WINSTON RUNNERS

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

bb: 11.6.17 - p.28 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Third
Best

1:82

3:25

1:29

3:17

3:34

4:85

3:38

3:33

2:86

4:38

3:58
3:26

3:56

1.97

2:99

2:72

1:98

2:49

Second
Best

2:62
2:09

1:73

3:31
1:52

3:48

3:43

5:04
3:23

371

3:52

3:08

4:53

3:70

3:44

3:23

3:76

2:58

3:11
2:94

2:09

2:76

Distance

2:88
2:22
1:81

3:49
1:67

3:49

3:59

5:26
3:86

4:22

3:61

3:21

4:95

3:86

3:78

3:86

3:87

3:36

2:58

3:31
3:07

2:20

2:91



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

Year

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

Number of entries in each category

800

22

25

25

11

10

12

11

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

2008 - 2017
Some stats for information

Number of finishers in each event

100 3000 200 1500 400 JAV | H/J LA

44 19
36 20
27 12
23 9
14 9
13 7
15 8
24 8
24 5
15 4

39

38

29

20

9

16

19

18

19

13

27 23

23 23

15 21

10 18

14 11

4 7

2 10

6 13

4 17

7 7

30

25

14

11

9

10

12

11

6

7

9 23

12 25

5 13

7 11

4 15

S/IP

36

26

17

10

14

17

Total

number of
finishers

272

253

178

121

86

85

102

117

90

74

No. of
Entries

114

104

80

61

46

41

48

56

45

40

V35 |V40 | V45 | V50 | V55 | V60 | V65 | V70 | V75 | Total
Women | 7 3 4 4 4 1 3 - - 26
Men 10 | 13 | 17 | 16 | 11 | 12 1 5 3 88
Total 17 | 16 | 21 | 20 | 15 | 13 | 4 5 3 | 114

bb: 11.6.17 - p.29 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com




JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Event held in memory
of a very fine Gentleman

Joe Moran

bb: 11.6.17 - p.30 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Manchester Harriers & A.C.
would like to acknowledge,
with grateful thanks,
the support given by those
officials who aren’t members
of our Club but who
qave their time and expertise

so willingly.

Thank you.

bb: 11.6.17 - p.31 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Corrections/Queries:
Please contact Manchester Harriers & AC

by telephone (Brenda): 0161-796 6310
or by email (Brenda): arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

bb: 11.6.17 - p.32 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com



